

WARRANT OF ARREST—MISDEMEANOR (STATE)

VA. CODE §§ 19.2-71, -72

Shenandoah

CITY OR COUNTY

General District Court ☒ Criminal ☐ Traffic

☐ Juvenile and Domestic Relations District Court

TO ANY AUTHORIZED OFFICER:

You are hereby commanded in the name of the Commonwealth of Virginia forthwith to arrest and bring the Accused before this Court to answer the charge that the Accused, within this city or county, on or about **08/17/2003** did unlawfully in violation of Section

18.2-137

, Code of Virginia:

intentionally destroy, deface, or damage auto inspection sticker, belonging to Aubrey R. Whetzel, with the value of, or damage to, such property being less than \$1,000.00.

I, the undersigned, have found probable cause to believe that the Accused committed the offense charged, based on the sworn statements of

DELLINGER, W.M. SCSD

, Complainant.

Execution by summons ☒ permitted at officer's discretion. ☐ not permitted.

09/24/2003

07:38 PM

DATE AND TIME ISSUED

Deane K. Allen, Magistrate

SUMMONS (If authorized above and by serving officer)

You are hereby commanded to appear before this court located at

Main Street Woodstock, VA 22664

10/24/2003

09:00 AM

on at AM/PM

I promise to appear in accordance with this Summons and certify that my mailing address as shown at right is correct. **CCRE May be Required**

ACCUSED

WARNING TO ACCUSED: You may be tried and convicted in your absence if you fail to appear in response to this Summons. Willful failure to appear is a separate offense.

SIGNING THIS NOTICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN ADMISSION OF GUILT.

CASE NO.

ACCUSED:

STANLEY, DUSTIN RAY

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME

998 WOODS CHAPEL CHURCH

ROAD NEW MARKET, VA 22844

To be completed upon service as Summons

Mailing address ☐ Same as above

COMPLETE DATA BELOW IF KNOWN

RACE	SEX	MO	BORN DAY	YR	FT	IN	WGT	EYES	HAIR
W	M	01	01	85	6	01	125	BR	BR
SSN									

Commonwealth of Virginia

WARRANT OF ARREST

CLASS 1 MISDEMEANOR

- ☐ EXECUTED by arresting the Accused named above on this day;
- ☐ EXECUTED by summoning the Accused named above on this day;
- ☐ For legal entities other than individuals, service pursuant to Va. Code § 19.2-76.

DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE

ARRESTING OFFICER

BADGE NO., AGENCY AND JURISDICTION

SHERIFF

Attorney for the Accused:

HEARING DATE AND TIME

10/24/2003
09:00 AM

EXHIBIT
NO. 75

War/Sum

171GC-SH10312270

CASE DISPOSITION

- ☐ CONVICTED
☐ DISMISSED
☐ COMPLIED WITH LAW
☐ NOLLE PROSSED
☐ REDUCED

I.D. # _____

INCIDENT #: _____

ARRESTEE #: _____

TYPE OF ARREST: _____

WEAPONS AT ARREST: _____

TYPE CRIMINAL ACTIVITY: _____

DRUG TYPE _____

MULT. CL.
INDIC.: _____

ETHNICITY: _____

RESIDENCE: _____

DISPOSITION IF UNDER 18: _____

UCR OFFENSE CODE: _____

112 1547

VIRGINIA UNIFORM SUMMONS

YOU ARE SUMMONED TO APPEAR IN THE (CITY OF / COUNTY OF)

Shenandoah

- ☐ GENERAL DISTRICT COURT (TRAFFIC)
☒ GENERAL DISTRICT COURT (CRIMINAL)
☐ JUVENILE & DOMESTIC RELATIONS DISTRICT COURT

109 WEST COURT STREET

Woodstock VA 22664

ADDRESS

ON 10-24-2003 AT 9:00 A.M.
 FOR VIOLATION OF ☒ STATE ☐ COUNTY ☐ CITY ☐ TOWN

LAW SECTION 18.2-137 DESCRIBE CHARGE:

Disturbance of Property

COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE YES ☐ NO ☐
 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS YES ☐ NO ☐

I PROMISE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE SHOWN ABOVE.
 SIGNING THIS SUMMONS IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT. I CERTIFY
 THAT MY CURRENT MAILING ADDRESS IS AS SHOWN BELOW.

Dustin Stanley
 SIGNATURE

YOU MUST APPEAR AT TRIAL (JUVENILES MUST APPEAR WITH PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN).

☐ YOU MAY AVOID COMING TO COURT ONLY IF THIS BLOCK IS CHECKED AND
 ALL INSTRUCTIONS ON DEFENDANT'S COPY ARE FOLLOWED.

ONLY CALL 159-66135 IF MORE HELP IS NEEDED.

MAILING ADDRESS: ☐ SAME AS ABOVE AT RIGHT
☐ CHANGE FROM D.L.

P. O. BOX/STREET

CITY/TOWN

STATE

ZIP

CASE NO.

NAME: LAST FIRST MIDDLE

STANLEY, Dustin Ray

RES. ADDRESS

998 Woods Chapel Road

RES. JURIS.

085

CITY/TOWN

STATE

ZIP

New Market VA

22844

RACE

SEX

D.O.B.

HT.

WGT.

EYES

HAIR

MO.

DAY

YR.

FT.

IN.

W

M

1

1

85

6

1

175

BRN

BRN

DL / CDL # (IF CRIMINAL OFFENSE OR NO LICENSE, USE SSN)

STATE

VA

V
E
H

YEAR

MAKE

TYPE

LICENSE NO.

YEAR

STATE

1

1

1

1

1

1

JURISDICTION OF OFFENSE

DATE OF OFFENSE

DAY OF WEEK

TIME

085

8-17-03

A.M.

P.M.

DIRECTION

ACCIDENT

WEATHER

ROUTE NUMBER / STREET

1

YES NO

1

1

LOCATION OF OFFENSE:

ARREST DATE

ARREST LOCATION

9-26-03

SCSD

OFFICER

CODE / BADGE NO.

W. M. Dellings

337

EXHIBIT
NO. 75

Adult Arrests Detail Report

Print Date/Time: 06/13/2011 12:05
Login ID: tshillingburg

SHENANDOAH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
ORI Number: VA0850000

From Date:

To Date:

Arrest Detail

Arrest Number :
3000920 Adult

Arrest Date:
09/26/2003 18:42

Status Date:
09/26/2003 18:42

Arrestee Name:
Stanley, Dustin Ray

Arrestee Type:
Summoned/Cited

Arrest Status:
Arrest Adult

Arrest Location:
136 W COURT ST

Case Number:
2003-00013703

Miranda Date:
Miranda By:
Statement Taken By:
Statement Type:
Arrest Result Of:
Age at Arrest:
Resisted Arrest:
Campus Code:

ID Procedure:
Resident Type:
Resident Status:
Basis for Caution:
Alcohol Influence:
Drug Influence:
Clears Case:

Charges

Group/ORI
S/State

Crime Code/Desc:

290 DESTRUCTION/DAMAGE/VANDALISM OF PROPERTY

Statute/Desc:

18.2-137 M DESTRUCTION OF
PROPERTY, MONUMENT <\$1000 W/INT
Completed

Charge Date/Time:

Counts:

Plea:

Larceny Code:

Other ORI:

1

False

Attempt Code:

Domestic Code:

Disposition:

Disposition Date:

NCIC Code:

Arresting Officer(s)

Badge Number/Last Name:
S0128/Dellinger

Assigned Bureau:

School Resource Officer:
No

Badge Number/Last Name:
DISP/Dispatcher

Assigned Bureau:

School Resource Officer:
No

Badge Number/Last Name:
S0128/Dellinger

Assigned Bureau:

School Resource Officer:
No

Injury Information

None

EXHIBIT
NO. 75

Incident Report

Print Date/Time: 06/13/2011 12:17

Login ID: tshillingburg

SHENANDOAH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ORI Number: VA0850000

Incident: 2003-00013703

Incident Date/Time: 8/20/2003 1:53:49 PM
Location: 136 W COURT ST

Incident Type: Larceny
Venue:

Phone Number:
Report Required: Yes
Prior Hazards: No
LE Case Number: 2003-00013703

Source: Radio
Priority: 2
Status: Not In Progress
Nature of Call:

Unit/Personnel

Unit	Personnel
Cplims	S0128-Dellinger S0128-Dellinger

Person(s)

No.	Role	Name	Address	Phone	Race	Sex	DOB
	Victim	WHETZEL, AUBREY R	225 LAKEVIEW DR WOODSTOCK VA 22664	(540)459-1934	White	Female	04/27/1978

Vehicle(s)

Role	Type	Year	Make	Model	Color	License	State
------	------	------	------	-------	-------	---------	-------

Disposition(s)

Disposition	Count
97I	1

Property

Date	Code	Type	Make	Model	Description	Tag No.	Item No.
------	------	------	------	-------	-------------	---------	----------

CAD Comments

Incident Number: 2003-00013703
Original CFS Code: LARCEN
Final CFS Code: LARCEN
Call Taker: unknown
Dispatcher: 0002 - Francis, Deborah

DATE TIME COMMENT

08/20/2003 13:53:49 NO NEED TO CHECK
08/20/2003 13:56:33 408-LARCENY OF INSPECTION STICKER IN COUNTY
08/20/2003 13:56:38 **PREEMPTED FROM UNIT> 408
08/20/2003 13:56:38 **CALL RESTACKED
08/20/2003 13:53:49 **CREATED CALL FROM WD JURIS CASE# 03-004091
08/20/2003 13:53:49 OCCURRED IN OCUNTY NOT WOODSTOCK

EXHIBIT
NO. 75

Incident Report

Print Date/Time: 06/13/2011 12:17

Login ID: tshillingburg

SHENANDOAH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ORI Number: VA0850000

Incident Narrative 01

REPORT NARRATIVE 01 for Call # 2003-00013703

As of.....08/21/2003 10:40:00 By...DELLINGER,WESLEY,M-S0128

Keyed In...08/25/2003 10:10:19 By...DUNN,BARBARA,H-S0148

On 08/20/03, Deputy W.M. Dellinger spoke with Aubrey R. Whetzel (225 Lakeview Drive, Woodstock VA) at 136 West Court Street, Woodstock VA. Whetzel told Dellinger that on 08/17/03, between the times of 2230 hours and 2300 hours, Dustin Stanley (211 West Court Street, Woodstock VA) scraped the inspection sticker off of her 1994 Ford Escort, copper in color, while it was parked in her driveway. Whetzel said that she let Stanley use the car during the month of July. Whetzel said that when Stanley was asked to bring the car back, he became angry. Whetzel said that Stanley returned the car to her residence and he then scraped the inspection sticker off of the windshield and left it lying on the dash of the vehicle.

On 08/20/03, Dellinger tried to locate Stanley at 211 West Court Street but was unable to locate anyone.

Investigation continues.

Incident Narrative 02

REPORT NARRATIVE 02 for Call # 2003-00013703

As of.....09/29/2003 10:55:00 By...DELLINGER,WESLEY,M-S0128

Keyed In...09/29/2003 11:46:03 By...DUNN,BARBARA,H-S0148

On 09/26/03 at 1842 hours, Deputy W.M. Dellinger served one VA State Warrant of Arrest on Dustin Stanley for violation of VA State Code 18.2-137, Destruction of Property. Court date set for 10/24/03 at 9:00 AM in Shen Co GD CT.

Incident Narrative 03

REPORT NARRATIVE 03 for Call # 2003-00013703

As of.....12/08/2003 11:39:00 By...DELLINGER,WESLEY,M-S0128

Keyed In...12/11/2003 12:01:59 By...DUNN,BARBARA,H-S0148

On 12/05/03, Dustin Stanley was found guilty in Shen Co GD CT for violation of VA State Code 18.2-137, Destruction of Property (less than \$100.00). Stanley was fined \$250.00 plus court costs.

EXHIBIT
No. 75

Incident Report

Print Date/Time: 06/13/2011 12:17

Login ID: tshillingburg

SHENANDOAH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ORI Number: VA0850000

Unit History

UNIT STATUS HISTORY FOR CALL#...2003-00013703 AGENCY:VA0850000

Call Time.....2003-08-20 13:53:49
Dispatch Time.....2003-08-20 13:58:07
Arrive Time.....2003-08-20 14:16:53
Finish Time.....2003-08-20 14:17:07
Dispatcher.....0002

Unit	Time	Activity	Name(s)/Officer#	DP-PF#	Dis
337	13:58:08	DP	Dellinger, Wesley - S0128.....	0002	
337	13:58:08	DP	Dellinger, Wesley - S0128.....	0002	
337	14:16:53	OS	Dellinger, Wesley - S0128.....	0002	
337	14:16:53	OS	Dellinger, Wesley - S0128.....	0002	
337	14:17:07	CL	Dellinger, Wesley - S0128.....	0002	98
337	14:17:07	CL	Dellinger, Wesley - S0128.....	0002	98

EXHIBIT
No 75